Page 1 of 1

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 20200026 - 2020 Sanitary and Storm Sewer CCTV Inspection (#6929051)

C.0. No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-60484,0bj-57570 & Org-22640, Obj-54560 Original Contract $ 175,021.19
Previous C.0O.'s 3
Contract Total $ 175,021.19

Contractor Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Units Unit Prices | Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Final Quantity in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1 _|CCTV Sanitary Sewers with Light Cleaning (8'-1 2" Diameter) ($3,897.70) LF @ $1.05 ($4,092.59) $0.00
2 |CCTV Sanitary Sewers with Light Cleaning (15"-21" Diameter) $279.40 SF $1.05 $0.00 $293.37
3 |CCTV Storm Sewers with Light Cleaning (8"-18" Diameler) ($5,158.40) SF @ $1.26 ($6,499,58) $0.00
4 |CCTV Storm Sewers with Light Cleaning (21°-36" Diameter) (54,774.40) LF $1.26 (§6,015.74) $0.00
5 |CCTV Starm Sewers with Light Cleaning (42"-54" Diameter) (51,296.60) LS @ $1.26 ($1,633.72) $0.00
6 |CCTV Storm Sewers with Light Cleaning (60"-84" Diameter) ($3,872.20) LF @ $1.26 ($4,878.97) $0.00
/_|CCTV Storm Sewer Inlet leads with Light Cleaning (395.80) SF @ $2.50 ($239.50) $0.00
8 Heavy Cleaning ($2,500.00) LF @ $2.00 ($5,000.00) $0.00
9 |Root Cutling (32,500.00) EA |@| $1.30 ($3,250.00) $0.00
Total Decrease (331.610.10)
Total Increase $293.37
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order (§31.316.73)
($31,316.73)

Adjusted Contract Amount ... ... .. ... .. .. . ... .. .

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, ircreassd,

deereased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Enginesr/Departmant Head

Approved by:

Finance Director

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No



